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S2402. Occupation by Sex and Median Earnings in the Past 12 Months (In 2007
Inflation-Adjusted Dollars) for Full-Time, Year-Round Civilian Employed Population
16 Years and Over
Data Set: 2007 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates
Survey: American Community Survey

NOTE. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see
Survey Methodology.

Subject
Full-time,
year-round
civilian
employed
population 16
years and
over with
earnings

Management,

professional,

and related
occupations:
Management,
business, and
financial
occupations:
Management
occupations
Business and
financial
operations
occupations
Professional
and related
occupations:
Computer and
mathematical
occupations
Architecture
and
engineering
occupations
Life, physical,
and social
science
occupations
Community
and social
services
occupations
Legal
occupations
Education,
training, and
library
occupations

Arts, design,
entertainment,
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Total

402,445

145,230

65,717

46,460

19,257

79,513

8,949

8,727

4,152

8,139

3,819

18,928

Margin
of Error

+/-8,717

+/-5,613

+/-3,851

+/-3,272

+/-2,704

+/-3,926

+/-1,225

+/-1,586

+/-836

+/-1,534

+/-983

+/-2,417

Male

56.1%

49.7%

54.2%

60.2%

39.8%

46.0%

69.4%

87.8%

55.1%

40.6%

44.8%

28.4%

Margin

of
Error

+/-0.8

+/-1.7

+/-3.2

+/-3.9

+/-5.6

+/-2.6

+/-8.6

+/-5.4

+/-9.1

+/-7.9

+/-9.8

+/-4.5

Female

43.9%

50.3%

45.8%

39.8%

60.2%

54.0%

30.6%

12.2%

44.9%

59.4%

55.2%

71.6%

Margin
of
Error

+/-0.8

+/-1.7

+/-3.2

+/-3.9

+/-5.6

+/-2.6

+/-8.6

+/-5.4

+/-9.1

+/-7.9

+/-9.8

+/-4.5

Median
earnings
(dollars)

40,699

51,748

51,683

55,539

46,219

51,805

56,831

61,286

53,035

45,109

75,090

46,108

Margin
of Error

+/-528

+/-553

+/-959

+/-5,011

+/-1,970

+/-876

+/-5,342

+/-2,250

+/-4,887

+/-2,752

+/-17,737

+/-3,108

Median
earnings
(dollars)
for male

45,282

59,196

61,067

62,358

52,058

55,127

61,169

61,253

52,170

41,769

100,000+

51,717

Margin
of Error

+/-1,325

+/-3,512

+/-2,749

+/-7,196

+/-8,271

+/-4,333

+/-7,934

+/-3,729

+-4,134

+/-7,702

+/-4,586

Median
earnings
(dollars)
for
female

35,641

48,978

46,681

50,765

43,420

50,232

55,155

61,406

55,588

45,388

57,158

43,934
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Margir
of Errol

+/-77%

+/-2,017

+/-2,26(

+/-1,852

+/-3,55¢

+/-1,61¢

+/-4,277

+/-6,63¢

+/-7,75¢

+/-1,77¢

+/-10,49¢

+/-2,44¢
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Median
Median earnings
Margin Margin| Median earnings (dollars)
Margin of of | earnings Margin| (dollars)| Margin for Margir
Subject Total | of Error| Male| Error| Female| Error| (dollars)| of Error| for male| of Error female| of Errol
sports, and
media 6,066 +/-1,182| 62.1%| +/-10.1| 37.9% +/-10.1 42,277, +/-3,370 45,156, +/-7,760 40,902| +/-4,58¢
occupations
Healthcare
practitioners
and technical
occupations:
Health
diagnosing
and treating
practitioners
and technical
occupations
Health
technologists
and
technicians
Service
occupations:
Healthcare
support 6,649 | +/-1,428| 12.3% | +/-7.2| 87.7%| +/-7.2 29,483| +/-2,657 40,692 +/-9,942 28,935| +/-2,99
occupations
Protective
service 13,682 +/-1,994| 87.2%| +/-4.6| 12.8% +/-4.6 42,267 +/-4,702 45,179 +/-5,842 32,318| +/-4,84:
occupations:
Fire fighting
and
prevention,
and other
protective 8,199| +/-1,684| 84.4%, +/-6.6| 15.6%| +/-6.6 37,454 +/-4,922 39,891| +/-3,626 28,103 +/-7,441
service
workers
including
supervisors
Law
enforcement
workers 5,483| +/-1,294| 91.3%| +/-6.0 8.7%| +/-6.0 52,113| +/-5,832 52,375| +/-10,580 34,524 | +/-29,70¢
including
supervisors
Food
preparation
and serving 23,562| +/-2,795| 56.9% | +/-6.2| 43.1%| +/-6.2 24,113| +/-2,221 27,486| +/-5,049 22,524 | +/-1,59¢
related
occupations
Building and
grounds
cleaning and 19,332| +/-2,555| 56.0%| +/-5.9| 44.0% | +/-5.9 26,028, +/-1,672 26,209 +/-2,804 25,885| +/-2,04¢
maintenance
occupations
Personal care
and service 11,253| +/-1,987| 38.5%| +/-8.1| 61.5%| +/-8.1 27,240( +/-2,119 26,472| +/-1,955 28,136 +/-2,23¢
occupations
Sales and office
occupations:
Sales and
related 42,837| +/-3,795| 50.4%| +/-4.0| 49.6%| +/-4.0 36,157| +/-1,803 45211 +/-6,472 31,580 +/-1,11(C
occupations
Office and
administrative
support
occupations
Farming,
fishing, and
forestry
occupations

20,733| +/-2,102| 30.2%| +/-4.6| 69.8%| +/-4.6 61,521 +/-2,731 66,777 +/-8,329 60,405 +/-4,77¢

15,090| +/-1,947| 28.6%| +/-5.0/ 71.4% | +/-5.0 70,642 +/-4,309 80,000| +/-25,133 70,114| +/-8,56¢

5,643| +/-1,241| 34.4%| +/-9.9| 65.6% | +/-9.9| 45535 +/-9,256 51,714 +/-7,329 39,023| +/-6,38(

74,478| +/-4,351| 55.5%| +/-3.1| 44.5%| +/-3.1 28,232| +/-1,885 31,236 +/-1,296 25,927 +/-1,202

97,874| +/-5,509| 37.7% | +/-2.1| 62.3%| +/-2.1 34,517 +/-1,333 41,546 +/-2,274 32,396 +/-89(

55,037| +/-3,635| 27.9% | +/-2.8| 72.1%| +/-2.8 33,569 +/-1,262 39,348| +/-7,552 33,014| +/-1,29¢

2,916, +/-903| 64.6%| +/-10.8| 35.4% +/-10.8 24,970 +/-5,766 31,032| +/-9,605 13,267 +/-1,81¢

Construction,
extraction, 46,964 | +/-3,890| 98.3%| +/-0.9 1.7%| +/-0.9 45,613, +/-3,870 45,646 +/-3,750 41,918/ +/-37,56:%

maintenance,
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Median
Median earnings
Margin Margin| Median earnings (dollars)
Margin of of | earnings Margin| (dollars)| Margin for Margir
Subject Total| of Error| Male| Error| Female| Error| (dollars)| of Error| for male| of Error female| of Errol
and repair
occupations:
Construction
and extraction 28,886| +/-3,018| 98.7% | +/-1.3 1.3% +/-1.3 46,854 +/-8,145 47,193 +/-7,936 40,149| +/-38,857
occupations
Installation,
maintenance,
and repair
occupations
Production,
transportation,
and material 34,983| +/-2,558| 78.4% | +/-3.5| 21.6%| +/-3.5 32,073| +/-2,176 38,648| +/-2,546 25,411| +/-1,92¢
moving
occupations:
Production
occupations
Transportation
and material
moving
occupations:
Supervisors,
transportation
and material
moving
workers, and
other 4,419 +/-1,226| 74.9%| +/-11.9| 25.1% | +/-11.9 31,445| +/-2,870 36,871/ +/-17,772 30,371| +/-9,71¢
transportation
workers
except motor
vehicle
operators
Motor vehicle
operators
Material
moving 7,654| +/-1,540| 85.6% | +/-6.3| 14.4%| +/-6.3 26,339| +/-3,569 26,656| +/-7,057 25,826| +/-6,32:
workers

18,078| +/-2,253| 97.5%| +/-1.4 2.5%| +/-1.4 44,669 +/-3,823 44,409 +/-3,949 61,299| +/-58,18:

13,187| +/-1,752| 65.7%| +/-6.4| 34.3% +/-6.4 33,332 +/-7,252 45,621 +/-8,166 23,576| +/-3,931

21,796| +/-2,373| 86.0% | +/-3.8| 14.0%| +/-3.8 31,789 +/-1,909 35,091 +/-6,195 26,869| +/-4,11(

9,723| +/-1,794| 91.4%| +/-5.0 8.6%| +/-5.0 37,674 +/-4,913 38,549| +/-3,628 26,559| +/-7,12¢

PERCENT IMPUTED
Occupation 5.3% X X X) ) ) X) ) ) *x) ) X

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2007 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling
variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error
can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the
estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the
ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of
nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Notes:

-Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2000.

‘While the 2007 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the December 2006 Office of Management and Budget (OMB)
definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities
shown in ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities. The 2007
Puerto Rico Community Survey (PRCS) data generally reflect the December 2005 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of
metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in
PRCS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities.

-Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census
2000 data. Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the
ACS do not necessarily reflect the results of ongoing urbanization.

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An ** entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to
compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

2. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to
compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or
upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

3. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.
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5. An "**" entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended
distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.

6. An "****' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not
appropriate.

7. An'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the
number of sample cases is too small.

8. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available. Selected migration, earnings, and income data are not available for
certain geographic areas due to problems with group quarters data collection and imputation. See Errata Note #44 for details.

The letters PDF or symbol }“' indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will
need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for free from the Adobe web site.
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