# U.S. Census Bureau

# American FactFinder

## Hawaii

S2402. Occupation by Sex and Median Earnings in the Past 12 Months (In 2007 Inflation-Adjusted Dollars) for Full-Time, Year-Round Civilian Employed Population 16 Years and Over

Data Set: 2007 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Survey: American Community Survey

NOTE. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see Survey Methodology.

Subject	Total	Margin of Error	Male	Margin of Error	Female	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars)	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for male	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for female	Margii of Erro
Full-time, year-round civilian employed population 16 years and over with	402,445			+/-0.8	43.9%	+/-0.8	40,699	+/-528	45,282	+/-1,325	35,641	+/-77
earnings  Management, professional, and related occupations:	145,230	+/-5,613	49.7%	+/-1.7	50.3%	+/-1.7	51,748	+/-553	59,196	+/-3,512	48,978	+/-2,01
Management, business, and financial occupations:	65,717	+/-3,851	54.2%	+/-3.2	45.8%	+/-3.2	51,683	+/-959	61,067	+/-2,749	46,681	+/-2,260
Management occupations	46,460	+/-3,272	60.2%	+/-3.9	39.8%	+/-3.9	55,539	+/-5,011	62,358	+/-7,196	50,765	+/-1,85
Business and financial operations occupations	19,257	+/-2,704	39.8%	+/-5.6	60.2%	+/-5.6	46,219	+/-1,970	52,058	+/-8,271	43,420	+/-3,555
Professional and related occupations:	79,513	+/-3,926	46.0%	+/-2.6	54.0%	+/-2.6	51,805	+/-876	55,127	+/-4,333	50,232	+/-1,619
Computer and mathematical occupations	8,949	+/-1,225	69.4%	+/-8.6	30.6%	+/-8.6	56,831	+/-5,342	61,169	+/-7,934	55,155	+/-4,277
Architecture and engineering occupations	8,727	+/-1,586	87.8%	+/-5.4	12.2%	+/-5.4	61,286	+/-2,250	61,253	+/-3,729	61,406	+/-6,63
Life, physical, and social science occupations	4,152	+/-836	55.1%	+/-9.1	44.9%	+/-9.1	53,035	+/-4,887	52,170	+/-4,134	55,588	+/-7,755
Community and social services occupations	8,139	+/-1,534	40.6%	+/-7.9	59.4%	+/-7.9	45,109	+/-2,752	41,769	+/-7,702	45,388	+/-1,778
Legal occupations	3,819	+/-983	44.8%	+/-9.8	55.2%	+/-9.8	75,090	+/-17,737	100,000+	***	57,158	+/-10,496
Education, training, and library occupations	18,928	+/-2,417	28.4%	+/-4.5	71.6%	+/-4.5	46,108	+/-3,108	51,717	+/-4,586	43,934	+/-2,446

Subject	Total	Margin of Error	Male	Margin of Error	Female	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars)	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for male	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for female	Margir of Erro
sports, and media occupations	6,066	+/-1,182	62.1%	+/-10.1	37.9%	+/-10.1	42,277	+/-3,370	45,156	+/-7,760	40,902	+/-4,586
Healthcare practitioners and technical occupations:	20,733	+/-2,102	30.2%	+/-4.6	69.8%	+/-4.6	61,521	+/-2,731	66,777	+/-8,329	60,405	+/-4,775
Health diagnosing and treating practitioners and technical occupations	15,090	+/-1,947	28.6%	+/-5.0	71.4%	+/-5.0	70,642	+/-4,309	80,000	+/-25,133	70,114	+/-8,565
Health technologists and technicians	5,643	+/-1,241	34.4%	+/-9.9	65.6%	+/-9.9	45,535	+/-9,256	51,714	+/-7,329	39,023	+/-6,380
Service occupations:	74,478	+/-4,351	55.5%	+/-3.1	44.5%	+/-3.1	28,232	+/-1,885	31,236	+/-1,296	25,927	+/-1,202
Healthcare support occupations	6,649	+/-1,428	12.3%	+/-7.2	87.7%	+/-7.2	29,483	+/-2,657	40,692	+/-9,942	28,935	+/-2,997
Protective service occupations:	13,682	+/-1,994	87.2%	+/-4.6	12.8%	+/-4.6	42,267	+/-4,702	45,179	+/-5,842	32,318	+/-4,84
Fire fighting and prevention, and other protective service workers including supervisors	8,199	+/-1,684	84.4%	+/-6.6	15.6%	+/-6.6	37,454	+/-4,922	39,891	+/-3,626	28,103	+/-7,441
Law enforcement workers including supervisors	5,483	+/-1,294	91.3%	+/-6.0	8.7%	+/-6.0	52,113	+/-5,832	52,375	+/-10,580	34,524	+/-29,704
Food preparation and serving related occupations Building and	23,562	+/-2,795	56.9%	+/-6.2	43.1%	+/-6.2	24,113	+/-2,221	27,486	+/-5,049	22,524	+/-1,598
grounds cleaning and maintenance occupations	19,332	+/-2,555	56.0%	+/-5.9	44.0%	+/-5.9	26,028	+/-1,672	26,209	+/-2,804	25,885	+/-2,04
Personal care and service occupations	11,253	+/-1,987	38.5%	+/-8.1	61.5%	+/-8.1	27,240	+/-2,119	26,472	+/-1,955	28,136	+/-2,235
Sales and office occupations:	97,874	+/-5,509	37.7%	+/-2.1	62.3%	+/-2.1	34,517	+/-1,333	41,546	+/-2,274	32,396	+/-890
Sales and related occupations	42,837	+/-3,795	50.4%	+/-4.0	49.6%	+/-4.0	36,157	+/-1,803	45,211	+/-6,472	31,580	+/-1,110
Office and administrative support occupations	55,037	+/-3,635	27.9%	+/-2.8	72.1%	+/-2.8	33,569	+/-1,262	39,348	+/-7,552	33,014	+/-1,296
Farming, fishing, and forestry occupations	2,916	+/-903	64.6%	+/-10.8	35.4%	+/-10.8	24,970	+/-5,766	31,032	+/-9,605	13,267	+/-1,814
Construction, extraction, maintenance,	46,964	+/-3,890	98.3%	+/-0.9	1.7%	+/-0.9	45,613	+/-3,870	45,646	+/-3,750	41,918	+/-37,563

Subject and repair occupations:	Total	Margin of Error	Male	Margin of Error	Female	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars)	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for male	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for female	Margir of Erro
Construction and extraction occupations	28,886	+/-3,018	98.7%	+/-1.3	1.3%	+/-1.3	46,854	+/-8,145	47,193	+/-7,936	40,149	+/-38,857
Installation, maintenance, and repair occupations	18,078	+/-2,253	97.5%	+/-1.4	2.5%	+/-1.4	44,669	+/-3,823	44,409	+/-3,949	61,299	+/-58,182
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations:	34,983	+/-2,558	78.4%	+/-3.5	21.6%	+/-3.5	32,073	+/-2,176	38,648	+/-2,546	25,411	+/-1,926
Production occupations	13,187	+/-1,752	65.7%	+/-6.4	34.3%	+/-6.4	33,332	+/-7,252	45,621	+/-8,166	23,576	+/-3,931
Transportation and material moving occupations:	21,796	+/-2,373	86.0%	+/-3.8	14.0%	+/-3.8	31,789	+/-1,909	35,091	+/-6,195	26,869	+/-4,110
Supervisors, transportation and material moving workers, and other transportation workers except motor vehicle operators	4,419	+/-1,226	74.9%	+/-11.9	25.1%	+/-11.9	31,445	+/-2,870	36,871	+/-17,772	30,371	+/-9,719
Motor vehicle operators	9,723	+/-1,794	91.4%	+/-5.0	8.6%	+/-5.0	37,674	+/-4,913	38,549	+/-3,628	26,559	+/-7,125
Material moving workers	7,654	+/-1,540	85.6%	+/-6.3	14.4%	+/-6.3	26,339	+/-3,569	26,656	+/-7,057	25,826	+/-6,322
PERCENT IMPU	TED											
Occupation	5.3%	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2007 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

#### Notes

- ·Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2000.
- ·While the 2007 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the December 2006 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities. The 2007 Puerto Rico Community Survey (PRCS) data generally reflect the December 2005 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in PRCS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities.
- -Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census 2000 data. Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the ACS do not necessarily reflect the results of ongoing urbanization.

### Explanation of Symbols:

- 1. An '\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.
- 2. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.
- 3. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.
- 4. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

- 5. An '\*\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.
  6. An '\*\*\*\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not
- 6. An '\*\*\*\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.
- 7. An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample cases is too small.
- 8. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available. Selected migration, earnings, and income data are not available for certain geographic areas due to problems with group quarters data collection and imputation. See Errata Note #44 for details.

The letters PDF or symbol indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for **free** from the Adobe web site.